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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
In re:         Chapter 7 
 
BUTH-NA-BODHAIGE, INC.,      Case No.: 24-10392 (DSJ) 
 
    Debtor.   
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
) ss.: 

COUNTY OF NASSAU ) 

I, MELISSA COHEN, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am not a party to this action. I 
am over 18 years of age and I am employed by Rimon P.C. 

On March 13, 2024, deponent served the within: 

 NOTICE OF CASE CONFERENCE 
 
by Electronic Mail to the address listed below, said address designated for that purpose.  
 
TO: Debtor’s Counsel 

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
Attn: Jennifer Feldsher on behalf of  
Email: jennifer.feldsher@morganlewis.com    
 david.shim@morganlewis.com  
 
United States Trustee 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Attn: Mark Bruh, Esq. 
Email: Mark.Bruh@USDOJ.GOV 
 

Attorney for City of Frisco 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
Attn: Sherrel  Knighton  
Email: sherrel.knighton@lgbs.com    
 Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com 
 Olivia.Salvatierra@lgbs.com 
 Dallas.Bankruptcy@lgbs.com  
 
Attorney for Simon Property Group, Inc. 
Simon Property Group, Inc. 
Attn: Ronald M. Tucker  
Email: rtucker@simon.com  

 
 

 s/ Melissa Cohen   
 MELISSA COHEN 
 
 

Sworn to before me this  
13th day of March, 2024. 

 
 

 s/ Gina Meyers  
 Notary Public 

Gina Meyers 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No.: 01ME6377839 
Qualified in Suffolk County 
Commission Expires July 16, 2026 
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